

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/02/03 (2)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1736**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -  
DISBURSING OFFICER - PROVIDING A GRANT TO THE COMMUNITY HEALTH  
CENTERS OF ARKANSAS, INC. APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1736.**

Amend House Bill No. 1736 as engrossed, 3/10/03:

Page 2, line 4, delete "\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000" and substitute  
"\$ 2,200,000 \$ 2,200,000"

AND

Delete SECTION 2 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber the section numbers

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "\$5,000,000, sub-grant to each of the" and substitute  
"\$2,200,000, sub-grant to, up to"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "10" and substitute "12"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "\$300,000" and substitute "\$100,000"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "\$200,000" and substitute "\$100,000"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Roebuck

JKA/JKA - 040220031127

JKA207

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk